2789
reported. We estimate D(Ni-L) = 30 kcal/mol in
NiL3 since Ni-P bonds in NiL3 should be somewhat
stronger than NiL4 as a consequence of hybridization
changes on Ni and decreased steric repulsions. As
suming ASi ~ 0 (Table VII) and using the well-known
relation AF = AH - TAS = RT In K and eq 8 we ob
tain eq 9. On this basis we estimate D(Ni-Ol) to be

I and II, respectively.
Discussion
The numbering system employed in Tables I-IV for
Table III. Bond Lengths" in the Coordination Group
and the Macrocycle
Type
Ni-Ni
Ni-N2
Ni-N3
Ni-N4
N1-C81
N1-C82
N2-C113
N2-C114
N 3 -C a 5
N3-C4 6
N4-Ca7
N4-C38
Ca1-Cb1
C a 2-Cb 2
Ca 3-Cb 3
Ca 4 -Cb 4
Ca5-Cb5
Length, A
1.921(5)
1.904(5)
1.902(5)
1.904(5)
1.384 (9)
1.344 (9)
1.346 (9)
1.386 (9)
1.376 (9)
1.325 (9)
1.343 (9)
1.382 (9)
1.431 (10)
1.408(10)
1.419(10)
1.409(10)
1.430(10)
Type
C36-Cb6
Ca,-Cb7
Ca8-Cb8
Cb1-Cb2
Cb3-Cb4
C b 5 - C b 6
Cb7-Cb8
C1111-Ca8
C m l - C a l
C1112-Ca2
C1112-C1
C m 2 -Ca 3
Cm 3-Ca4
C m 3 -Ca 5
Cm4-Ca6
C1114-C2